2023-2024 School Community Council Candidate Form

Serving on the School Community Council

Serving on the Woodruff Elementary School Community Council is a wonderful way for parents, the principal and teachers to contribute and help improve academic performance at our school. The school receives an annual dividend from the school trust lands and the council decides how the funds will be used.

- This next year our school will receive \$105,486 from the School LAND Trust Program.
- Using the School Improvement Plan as a guide, the Council allocates the money in different areas so that we are doing everything we can to help our students learn at high levels while at Woodruff.

Qualifications

Our Community Council is in need of Parents of that meet these qualifications:

- Has a child that is attending Woodruff Elementary in 2023-2024.
- Is able to meet the 2nd Wednesday of every month at 3:15pm.
- Is willing to serve a term of two years.

For more about School Land Trust or Community Councils please visit www.schoollandtrust.org, or email Principal Matt Bennett at matt.bennett@loganschools.org, or Committee Chair Wyatt Olsen at wyattaolsen@gmail.com.

The form is due to Principal Bennett on or before: Wednesday, May 3rd. If necessary, we will have an election during our meeting on May 10th. If you are elected to the council for the next year, you will be notified.

YES! I am interested in being part of the Woodruff School Community Council.

Parent/Guardian Info	ormation:	
Parent/Guardian Print	ed Name:	
Phone:	Email:	
	Name	Grade
I am the parent/guardi	an of students:	